For the bundle door is a distribution of the property of the p

A No ACT to change the name of the town of Seven Mile Creek in Pond du Lac county.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Secretar 1. The name of the town of Seven Mile Creek in the county of Fond du Lac is hereby changed to Lamartine and by that name the baid town shall be hereafter known and designated.

N. E. WHITESIDE,

Speaker of the Assembly."

JOHN E. HOLMES

Lieut. Governor and President of the Senate.
Approved, August 8, 1828.

NELSON DEWEY.

AN ACT to exempt from forced sale on final process the property therein named.

The People of the State of Wisconsipas presented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 1.1.1.7.1.2.0.2.02.17.17

SECTION 1. No property hereinafter mentioned or represented shall be liable to attachment execution or sale on any final process issued from any court of this state: first the family bible: second, family pictures, school books or library. third, a seat or pew in any house or place of public worship: fourth, the rites of the burial of the dead: fifth, all wearing apparel of the debtor and his family; all beds bedsteads and bedding kept and used for the debtor and his family; all stoves and appendages put up or kept for

the use of the debtor and his family; all cooking utensels and all other household furniture not berein enumerated not exceeding two hundred dollars in value.

SEE. 2. Two cows, ten swine; one yoke of exercand one horse, or is lieu of one yoke of exercand a horse a span of horses, ten sheep and the wool from the same, either in the raw material or manufactured into yarn or cloth; the necessary food for all the stock mentioned in this section for one years support either provided or growing or both as the debtor many choose; also one waggon, cart or dray, one sleighout plaugh, one drag, and other farraing utensels including tackie for teams not exceeding fifty dollars in value.

Sect 4. The provisions for the debtor and his family necessary for one years support, such a provided or growing or both and fuel necessary for one year.

SEC. 4. The tools and implements or stock in trade of any mechanic or miner and other person used and kept for the purposes of carrying on his trade or business not exceeding two hundred dollars in value: the library and implements of any professional man not exceeding two hundred dollars in value: all of which articles hereinbefore intended to be exempt shall be chosen by the debtor his agent servant clerk or legal representatives as the case may be.

SEE. 5. So much of any law now in force as exempts personal property from forced sale on final process is hereby repealed.

N. E. WHITESIDE,
Spea er of the Assembly.
JOHN E 1 OLMES,

Lieut. Governor and President of the Senate.

Appeared August 10, 1849.

NELSON DEWEY.

A of a control of the control of the